

No. 19-292

**In the Supreme Court of the
United States**

ROXANNE TORRES, *PETITIONER*,

v.

JANICE MADRID AND RICHARD WILLIAMSON,
RESPONDENTS.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit**

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS

KATHRYN GABLE
Counsel of Record
Frisco CTE
9889 Wade Blvd.
Frisco, TX 75035
(972) 214-5885
kathryn.gable.342
@k12.Friscoisd.org

ROHIT MUVVALA
Frisco CTE
9889 Wade Blvd.
Frisco, TX 75035
(605) 496-9933
rohit.muvvala.229
@k12.friscoisd.org

February 22, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented
1

Table of Contents.....
2

Table of Authorities
3

Summary of Argument
1

Argument
2

I. Graham v. Connor has already set the
standard for reasonableness of force..... 2

II. Final Draft of the Virginia Declaration of
Rights and the NY Ratification Convention
Debates and Proceedings both define a
seizure. 3

III. It has been determined in California v.
Hodari D. that a seizure ends in one of two
ways. 4

IV. Mullenix v. Luna established the priority in
these types of situations: to prevent harm
on innocent lives. 5

Conclusion 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

GRAHAM V. CONNOR, (1989).....	490 U.S. 386 2, 3
VA. DECL. OF RIGHTS OF 1776, § 10	4
NEW YORK RATIFICATION CONVENTION JOURNAL.....	5
CALIFORNIA V. HODARI D.,	499 U.S. 621 (1991) 5
MULLENIX V. LUNA, 136 S. CT. 305 (2015)	6
